



## Notice of Relocation of Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Ningbo Branch

13 August 2024

Dear Customers,

Thank you for your trust and support to Hang Seng (China) Limited Ningbo Branch!

With effect from 13 August 2024, Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Ningbo Branch is relocated to Unit 3-2, 3/F, Jiaheng Plaza, No.1848 Zhongshan East Road, Yinzhou District, Ningbo (Postal Code 315010), telephone number 0574-8387 6888.

We are committed to provide quality service. Should you have any queries or require any assistance, please contact 0574-8387 6888 or our 24-Hour Customer Service Hotline 8008 30 8008 / 4008 30 8008.

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited Ningbo Branch